State of Minnesota

88

County of Carver

Village of Norwood

I, the undersigned, being the duly qualified and acting Clerk of the Village of Norwood, Cerver County, Minnesota, hereby certify that I have carefully compared the attached copy of Ordinance # 59 with the criginal thereof on file in my office and the same is a full, true and complete copy of said original ordinance.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Village this Z/day of June, 1955.

Village Clerk - Village of Norwood

(SEAL)

12586

ORDINANCE # 60.

An Ordinance to Extend the Boundaries of Norwood and Incorporate additional Territory therein.

The Village Council of the Village of Norwood, Minn. do ordain:

- Section 1. Village Boundary Extended: Pursuant to a petition duly signed by the owners of the land described as follows:
 - Tract #1.-Owned by Katherine Feltmann et al commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14, Township 115 North of Range 26 West of the 5th Principal Meridian; thence running North along the East line of said Northeast Quarter of Northwest Quarter, 470.7 feet to a point; thence at an angle of deflection of 89*17' to the left, running Westerly 1014.6 feet to a point, said point being the Northeast corner of the 5.9 acre tract of land owned by W. W. Good as described in Book 56 of Deeds page 81. Carver County Register of Deeds Office; thence from said point at an angle of 89*12', running Southerly 486.0 feet to a point on the South line of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, said Section 14; thence turning at an angle of 89*58' East and running thence Easterly along the South line of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter, said Section a distance of 1012.9 feet to the point of beginning. Being situated in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14 Township 115 Range 26 and containing 11.13 acres more or less.
 - Tract #2.-Owned by Donald J. Kehrer and Verone N. Kehrer commencing at the Southwest Corner of Block 30 Village of Norwood Carver County, Minn., thence Northerly along the West line of Block 30 145.72 feet to an iron monument; thence Northeasterly along the Southeast right of way of Trunk Highways 25 and 5 as now located, 294.0 feet to an iron monument, which is the place of beginning of the tract being described. Thence communing Northeasterly along the said Trunk Highways right of way, 240 feet to an iron monument; thence Southerly at an angle of 68*48' 264.1 ft to an iron monument; thence Westerly at an angle of 77*52' 236.8 feet to an iron monument; thence Northerly at an angle of 98* 33', 127.35 feet to the point of beginning.
 - Tract #3.-Owned by Walter W. Good commencing at the Southwest corner of Block 30 Village of Norwood, Carver County, Minn; thence Northerly along the West line of Block 30, 145.72 feet to an iron monument; thence Northeasterly along the Southeast right of way of Minnesota Trunk Highways #25 and 5, as now located, 534.0 feet to an iron monument, which is the point of beginning of the tract described; thence continuing Northeasterly along the said Trunk Highway's right of way 413.8 feet to an iron monument; thence Easterly at an angle of 146*38', 100 feet to an iron monument; thence Southerly at an angle of 90*, 486 feet to an iron monument;

thence Westerly at an angle of 90*2', 389.65 feet to an Kron monument; thence Northerly at an angle of 102* 8', 264.1 feet to the point of beginning. Being situated in the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 14 Township 115 Range 26 and containing 3.9 acres, more or less.

the territorial limits of the Village of Norwood are hereby extended to include such lands within its limits, which shall hereafter be governed as other territory of the Village is governed.

Section 2. - Copy to be filed with Secretary of State: The Village Clerk shall forward a certified copy of this ordinance to the Secretary of State.

Section 3. - Effective: Such land shall be annexed upon the filing of a certified copy hereof with the Secretary of State.

Passed by the Council this 264 day of May, 1955.

Attest: Robert M Good

Mayor - President of Council

Published in the Norwood Times, on

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

July 1 1 1999 Secretary of State #12586 O.D.

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FULL 11956
Secretary of State